: SWAZILAND
» (GOVERNMENT (GAZETTE

. XTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXII} MBABANE, Friday, February 24th., 1984 [No. 276
CONTENTS
h No. Page
- PART A —BILL
1. THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1984 ... ... . o e e e e e o o e e o S

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY







SUPPLEMENT TO
THE
SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT
S GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXII} MBABANE, Friday, February 24th., 1984 [No. 276

CONTENTS

No. Page

PART A —BILL
1. THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1984 ... ... i v s o e v v e e e e e O

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY




(’3




n

"

PART A

S1
THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1984

(Bill No. 1 of 1984)
(To be presented by the Minister for Finance)
MEMORANDUM IN TERMS OF THE STANDING ORDERS OF PARLIAMENT
The object of this Bill is to charge the Consolidated Fund with the sum of two and

eleven million, eight hundred and nine thousand Emalangeni (E211,809,000) commencing
on the 1st April, 1984 and ending on the 31st March, 1985.

The sum is to be appropriated in the manner set out in the Schedule to this Bill.

D.P. MAKANZA
Attorney-General

A BILL
entitled

An Act to provide for the appropriation of a certain sum of money for the financial
year commencing on the 1st April, 1984 and ending on the 31st March, 1985.

Short title and commencement.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act, 1984 and shall come into
force on the 1st of April, 1984.

Charge to the Consolidated Fund.

2. The Consolidated Fund is charged with such sum not exceeding in the aggregate
two hundred and eleven million, eight hundred and nine thousand Emalangeni (211,809,000)
as required for the services of the Government of the Kingdom of Swaziland during the
financial year commencing on the 1st April, 1984 and ending on the 31st March, 1985.

3. The sum appropriated under section 2 shall be applied to the services set out in

the first column of the Schedule and in the respective amounts appearing in the second
and third columns in respect of each service.




HEAD

02
03

05
06
07
08
10

20
25
26
30
34
35
36
39

45

49
50
51
52
55
58
59

S2
SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATION

AMOUNTS
RECURRENT

(E) °000
Parliament 680
Private & Cabinet Office 923
Planning & Statistics 897
Police 8,260
Tinkhundla Office 1,977
Foreign Affairs 3,086
Defence 10,415
Natural Resources Land Utilisation
and Energy 2,666
Agriculture & Co-operatives 10,883
Commerce Industry, Mines and Tourism 882
Geological Survey and Mines 923
Education 31,042
Finance 400
Treasury and Stores 2,074
Income Tax 500
Customs and Excise 800
Labour and Public Service 4,031
Health 11,759
Justice 1,741
Prisons 4,186
Interior 5,422
Swazi National Treasury 1,066
Regent’s Office 349
Works and Communications 8,757
Audit 340
Ombudsman’s Office 67
Central Transfers 13,046

The Government Printer, Mbabane.

CAPITAL
(E) 000
16

91

422

1,290

200
1,248

4,646
3,326
651

12,255

174

155
4251
6,208

132
4,286
1,789

250
31,177

12,060




