

# SWAZILAND

# GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

# **EXTRAORDINARY**

VOL. XXII]

MBABANE, Friday, February 24th., 1984

[No. 276

### **CONTENTS**

No.		Page
1.	PART A — BILL  THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1984	S1

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

, 

## SUPPLEMENT TO

## THE

# SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

## **GAZETTE**

## **EXTRAORDINARY**

VOL. XXII] MBABANE, Friday, February 24th., 1984

No. 276

### **CONTENTS**

No. Page

#### PART A — BILL

1. THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1984 ...... S1

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

### races a is essenting.

er a fulld variable (2.5% value) of

#### THE APPROPRIATION BILL, 1984

(Bill No. 1 of 1984)

(To be presented by the Minister for Finance)

### MEMORANDUM IN TERMS OF THE STANDING ORDERS OF PARLIAMENT

The object of this Bill is to charge the Consolidated Fund with the sum of two and eleven million, eight hundred and nine thousand Emalangeni (E211,809,000) commencing on the 1st April, 1984 and ending on the 31st March, 1985.

The sum is to be appropriated in the manner set out in the Schedule to this Bill.

D.P. MAKANZA Attorney-General

#### A BILL

#### entitled

An Act to provide for the appropriation of a certain sum of money for the financial year commencing on the 1st April, 1984 and ending on the 31st March, 1985.

Short title and commencement.

4

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act, 1984 and shall come into force on the 1st of April, 1984.

Charge to the Consolidated Fund.

- 2. The Consolidated Fund is charged with such sum not exceeding in the aggregate two hundred and eleven million, eight hundred and nine thousand Emalangeni (211,809,000) as required for the services of the Government of the Kingdom of Swaziland during the financial year commencing on the 1st April, 1984 and ending on the 31st March, 1985.
- 3. The sum appropriated under section 2 shall be applied to the services set out in the first column of the Schedule and in the respective amounts appearing in the second and third columns in respect of each service.

THE FREEWOOD TOTAL CONTRACTOR

## SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATION

HEAD		AMO RECURRENT	UNTS CAPITAL
		(E) '000	(E) '000
02	Parliament	680	16
03	Private & Cabinet Office	923	91
04	Planning & Statistics	897	422
05	Police	8,260	1,290
06	Tinkhundla Office	1,977	_
07	Foreign Affairs	3,086	200
08	Defence	10,415	1,248
10	Natural Resources Land Utilisation		1.646
	and Energy	2,666	4,646
20	Agriculture & Co-operatives	10,883	3,326
25	Commerce Industry, Mines and To	urism 882	661
26	Geological Survey and Mines	923	
30	Education	31,042	12,255
34	Finance	400	
35	Treasury and Stores	2,074	174
36	Income Tax	500	·
39	Customs and Excise	800	155
40	Labour and Public Service	4,031	4,251
45	Health	11,759	6,208
46	Justice	1,741	132
49	Prisons	4,186	4,286
50	Interior	5,422	1,789
51	Swazi National Treasury	1,066	_
52	Regent's Office	349	250
55	Works and Communications	8,757	31,177
58	Audit	340	
59	Ombudsman's Office	67	
60	Central Transfers	13,046	12,060